

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3829-3831/2010

ARUN KUMAR SHUKLA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,impleadment,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vikas K Singh, Adv.
Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri ,Adv
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj ,Adv
Mr. Praveen Swarup ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner present and submits that he has sought for postal report through the Registry. Pending the same, petitioner is directed to pay the deficit process fee and furnish spare copies within ten days from today.

SLP(C) NO.3829/2010

Inspite of giving sufficient opportunity, respondent Nos. 1,9,11 and 14 have not filed their counter affidavit.

Item No.15

SLP(C) NO.3830/2010

Inspite of giving sufficient opportunity, respondent No. 1 has not filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.3831/2010

Inspite of giving sufficient opportunity, respondent

No. 1 has not filed counter affidavit.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he had not taken dasti in these matters earlier and prays for service through dasti also. Dasi in addition is allowed.

List again on 8.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj