

S U P R E M E        C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3829-3831/2010

ARUN KUMAR SHUKLA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,impleadment,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 08/11/2011        These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vikas K Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sachin Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.  
Ms. Madhu Sikri ,Adv  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj ,Adv  
Mr R.K.Verma,Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner is permitted to confirm dasti service of unserved respondents either through the concerned department or through the nearest Civil Court. The process server is permitted to confirm service even by affixing the same at the given address. Concerned department is also directed to serve notice upon the unserved respondents. For the purpose,

-2-

Item No.16

petitioner can produce copy of this order before the concerned department. Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

Process fee and spare copies to be paid before

18.11.2011.

If not paid, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers  
for non-prosecution.

If paid, issue notice as ordered above.

List again on 4.1.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

hj