

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A.SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3829-3831/2010

ARUN KUMAR SHUKLA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr H.L.Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri ,Adv
Ms Arti Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj ,Adv
Mr Akshay Verma, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on all the respondents.

Counter affidavit filed by respondent no.1 only. Remaining respondents have not filed counter affidavit on record despite reasonable chances given to them as per rules.

Matter to be listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M.A.SAYEED)
REGISTRAR