

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 7-9 & 10-12 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3541-3543 OF 2012

ARUN KUMAR SHUKLA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For exemption from filing O.T. and directions and office report)

Date: 30/11/2012 These Applications were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. H.L. Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Rajshree Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Vivekanand Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicants seeks leave to withdraw the applications stating that the applicants would like to pursue the contempt petition which is pending in the High Court. Accordingly, the applications are dismissed as not pressed.

| [Charanjeet Kaur]
| Court Master

| |
| Court Master

[Indu Bala Kapur]

