

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3541-3543 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

ARUN KUMAR SHUKLA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, exemption from filing O.T. and office report
)

Date: 16/12/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Vikas Kr Singh, Adv.
Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj , Adv
Ms. Madhu Sikri , Adv
Mr. Praveen Swarup , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the appellant is present.

None for the respondents.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that
the pleadings are complete in the matter.

Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the
Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

|
|

|
|

|(M.K.HANJURA)
|REGISTRAR

|
|