

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.19-21 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3541-3543 OF 2012

ARUN KUMAR SHUKLA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report)

Date: 04/04/2014 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s)/  
Applicant Mr. T.N. Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR  
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Kailash Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vivekanand Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR  
Ms. Renuka J., Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. Nos.19-21 for early hearing are dismissed for the present. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicants/appellants is permitted to renew the same after one year.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)  
Assistant Registrar