

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.1 SECTION XI  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No(s). 22-24/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s).3541-3543 of 2012  
ARUN KUMAR SHUKLA & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 02/09/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. N. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj,Adv.

Mr. A. Rakesh Kailash S.,Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Vivekanand Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Ms. P. Ratnamala,Adv.

Ms. Bharati Tyagi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post these applications after two weeks.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the respondents-State to take instruction whether any steps are taken by the State Government in terms of the observations made by the High Court at page no.35 of the impugned order whereby the High Court has recommended promotional avenues to be provided to the Investigators (Technical).

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER