

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A.No(s). 22-24/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s).3541-3543/2012

ARUN KUMAR SHUKLA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing and office report)

Date : 07/10/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKARFor Appellant(s)/ Applicant
Mr. T. N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikas K. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rajshree Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s)
Ms. P. Ratnamala, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Choudhury, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Ms. P. Ratnamala, learned counsel appearing for the respondent-State, on instruction submits that a proposal has been mooted by the Commissioner, Rural Development, for reservation of certain posts to provide promotional avenues to Investigators (Technical) which proposal is under the active consideration of the Ministry of Rural Development. She further submits given two months' time, the Government shall take a final decision in the matter and place a copy of the same on record.

Post again after two months. Needful be done in the meantime.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER