

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 22-24/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3541-3543/2012

ARUN KUMAR SHUKLA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 16/01/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh, Adv.
Mr. Umang Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. P. Ratnamala, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Punya Garg, Adv.
for Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent - State of Uttar Pradesh informs us, that in continuation of the motion Bench order dated 2.9.2016, the State Government has taken a decision and passed an order dated 14.12.2016.

Learned counsel for the respondent - State of Uttar Pradesh is directed to place the afore-stated order, along with its English translation, on the record of this case, within two weeks from today, to determine, whether or not the instant matter has

been rendered infructuous, consequent upon the passing of the above order by the State of Uttar Pradesh.

Post for hearing on 13.02.2017.

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar

(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS