

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 22-24/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s).3541-3543/2012

ARUN KUMAR SHUKLA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing and office report)

Date : 13/02/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANAFor Appellant(s) Mr.R.S.Suri, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Vikas K.Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. N. Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr.Kaushik Choudhury, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

Ms. P. Ratnamala, Adv.
Mr.Vikrant Yadav, Adv.Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel representing the State of Uttar Pradesh, so as to enable her to obtain instructions, whether or not the earlier Government Order dated 29.03.2000 has been issued in compliance with the impugned judgment, from the date of the judgment itself, list again on 10.03.2017.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS(RENUKA SADANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR