

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 22-24/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3541-3543/2012

ARUN KUMAR SHUKLA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 10/03/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAULFor Appellant(s) Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Umang Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. T. N. Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. P. Ratnamala, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are disposed of, as having been rendered infructuous, in terms of the signed order.

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS

[signed order is placed on the file]